

To The Faculties of Medicine in the Nordic Countries

Date: 22.11.2024

Case no..: 2024/21315 ALEKSASA

Announcement - The Anders Jahre Awards for Medical Research 2025

Anders Jahre's Awards for Medical Research honour research of outstanding quality in basic and clinical medicine. Two prizes are awarded every year by the University of Oslo:

- The Anders Jahre Senior Medical Prize (main prize). The prize is a grant of NOK 1,000,000.
- The Anders Jahre Prize for Young Scientists (under the age of 40). The prize is a grant of NOK 400,000.

We are now inviting the medical faculties at the Nordic universities to nominate candidates.

To obtain information about possible candidates for the prize, The University of Oslo depends on input from the medical faculties at Nordic universities. We therefore request the assistance of your faculty to distribute this invitation. Please find enclosed a letter of invitation to nominate candidates that we ask you to distribute to the professors of your faculty.

As stated in the letter of invitation, only serving professors of medicine have the right to nominate candidates.

We encourage you to nominate both females and males in both prize categories.

Nominations should be in pdf format and not exceed 3 MB in size. Please e-mail your nominations to the secretary of the prize committee, Ingunn Rode Grorud (<u>i.r.grorud@medisin.uio.no</u>).

Nominations must be received before February 1, 2025. The board of the University of Oslo has decided that proposals shall be kept strictly confidential.

Questions can be addressed to the chair of the prize committee, Professor Ludvig Magne Sollid (l.m.sollid@medisin.uio.no).

Further information can be found on https://www.uio.no/english/about/facts/awards/anders-jahre/about-the-award/.



Sincerely yours

Hanne Flinstad Harbo Dean

> Hanna Ekeli Faculty director

This document is approved electronically by UiO and is therefore not signed.

Attachment:

1 Invitation to nominate - The Anders Jahre Awards for Medical Research 2025

Copy to: Ingunn Rode Grorud Ludvig Magne Sollid

Officer in charge:
Aleksandra Weder Sawicka
a.w.sawicka@medisin.uio.no